THOMAS$ NIESEN & TH@MASy LLC THOMAS T. NIESEN

Direct Dial: 717.255.7641
tniesen@tntlawfirm.com

)
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May 13, 2020

Via Electronic Filing

Rosemary Chiavetta, Secretary
Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission
Commonwealth Keystone Building

400 North Street

Harrisburg, PA 17105-3265

Inre:

Docket No. A-2019-3015173

Application of Aqua Pennsylvania Wastewater, Inc. pursuant to Sections 1102, 1329 and 507
of the Public Utility Code for Apgroval of its Acquisition of the Wastewater System Assets
of the Delaware County Regional Water Quality Control Authority

Dear Secretary Chiavetta:

We are counsel to Aqua Pennsylvania Wastewater, Inc. (“Aqua” or “Company”) in connection

with its above referenced Application, filed w:th the Public Utility Commission on March 3, 2020,
pursuant to Sections 1102, 1329 and 507 of the Public Utility Code, for approval of the acquisition
of the wastewater system assets of the Delaware County Regional Water Quality Control Authority.
By letter dated May 8, 2020, we proviced rzsponses to Information Requests of the Bureau of
Technical Utility Services, including responses to Information Requests 8 and 34. This letter restates
those responses as follows:

INFORMATION REQUEST 8:

Checklist Item Nos. 12 and 18.a. — The Application’s Exhibit A4 indicates DELCORA serves
several customers in Upper Providence Township. However, the Applications’ Exhibits G
and H do not include rates for DELZORA’s customers in Upper Providence Township. Please
amend the following;:

a. The Application’s Exhibit G to include the rates for Upper Providence Township
customers; and

b.  The Application’s Exhibit H to include a copy of the DELCORA resolution establishing
rates for customers in Upper Providence Township.

RESPONSE:
DELCORA does not serve customers in Upper Providence Township. An amended PUBLIC

version of Application Exhibit A4 — Edgmont was included with our letter dated May 8, 2020.
An amended CONFIDENTIAL version of Application Exhibit A4 — Edgmont was provided
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to the Secretary of the Commission by email correspondence. The amended maps remove
Upper Providence Township from the proposed service territory.

INFORMATION REQUEST 34:
Checklist Item No. 25 - The App-ication’s Exhibit F120 is missing its copy of its Exhibit B
Study Area Map. Please provide a copy of this exhibit.

RESPONSE:
Included with this letter is Exhibit B Study Area Map.

Please contact me with any questions about the foregoing.
Very truly yours,

THOMAS, NIESEN & THOMAS, LLC

y o ol o

Thomas T. Niesen

g Certificate of Service (w/encl.)
Alexander R. Stahl, Esquire (via email, w/encl.)
Thomas S. Wyatt, Esquire (via email, w/encl.)



EXHIBIT B STUDY AREA MAP TO APPLICATION
EXHIBIT F120
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VERIFICATION
I, William C. Packer, Vice President - Controller of Aqua Pennsylvania, Inc., hereby state that
the facts set forth in the foregoing letter of Counsel of Aqua Pennsylvania Wastewater, Inc., dated
May 13, 2020, addressing an information request of the Bureau of Technical Utility Services in
the matter at PaPUC Docket No. A-2019-3015173, are true and correct to the best of my
knowledge, information and belief and that | expect to be able to prove the same at a hearing held
in this matter. | understand that the statements herein are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa.

C.S. § 4904 (relating to unsworn falsification to authorities).

(Mo C. Prckhen

William C. Packer
Vice President — Controller
Aqua Pennsylvania, Inc.

Dated: May 13, 2020



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

[ hereby certify that I have this 13%

day of May, 2020, served a true and correct copy of the

foregoing Letter, upon the persons and in the manner set forth below:

VIA ELECTRONIC MAIL

Sean Donnelly, P.E., Supervisor
Water/Wastewater Section

Bureau of Technical Utility Services
Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission
sdonnelly@pa.gov

Erin L. Fure

Daniel A. Asmus

Assistant Small Business Advocates
Office of Small Business Advocate
efure@pa.gov

dasmus@pa.gov

Christine Maloni Hoover

Erin L. Gannon

Senior Assistant Consumer Advocates
Harrison G. Breitman

Santo G. Spataro

Assistant Consumer Advocates
choover@paoca.org
egannon@paoca.org
hbreitman@paoca.org
sspataro@paoca.org

Gina L. Miller, Prosecutor

Erika L. McLain, Prosecutor

Bureau of Investigation and Enforcement
Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission
ginmiller@pa.gov

ermclain@pa.gov

/
v o

Ao

Thomas T. Niesen
PA Attorney ID No. 31379
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eFiling Successfully Transmitted

Your filing has been electronically received. Upon review of the filing for conformity with the Commission's filing requirements, a
notice will be issued acknowledging acceptance or rejection (with reason) of the filing. The matter will receive the attention of the
Commission and you will be advised if any further action is required on your part.
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